



\$~41

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 3215/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31074/2024

**M/S INTERNATIONAL AMUSEMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE
LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, Central
Government Standing Counsel
(CGSC), Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Ms.
Urmila Sharma, Ms. Deepika Kalra
and Ms. Venni Kakkar for R-1.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, ED, Vivek
Gurnani and Mr. Kartik Sabharwal
and Mr. Adhiraj Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

07.11.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 15th January 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2024

ds