



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3215/2024**

M/S INTERNATIONAL AMUSEMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, Central Government Standing Counsel (CGSC), Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Ms. Urmila Sharma, Ms. Deepika Kalra and Ms. Venni Kakkar for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

It is already 5:00 P.M.

No time left.

List on 30.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2025/mt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any