



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3215/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31074/2024**

**M/S INTERNATIONAL AMUSEMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE
LTD**Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Umar Hashmi, Mr. Iqra Sheikh
and Ms. Namita, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal and Mr. Vivek Gutnami,
Advocates for ED.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

% **ORDER**
15.01.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

hb